ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

Bruce Rauner Joseph Beyer
Governor Acting Director
June 13 2007
FSG PAINTERS, LLC

4979 SOUTH ROBINSON PLACE
WEST TERRE HAUTE, IN. 47885

RE: PAINTING PARK BUILDINGS AND EQUIPMENT-CLARK COUNTY PARK DISTRICT
CASE #: 2016-PW-RW05-1657

Dear CLIFFORD ALLISON:

I have reviewed your payroll ferms and/or other information concerning the above referenced matter and havé found that certain employees

were paid less than the prevailing rate of wage. The total difference in wages is $2,965.21 and is broken down as indicated on the enclosure.

Wages are to be disbursed within ten (10} calendar days of the date of this letter. Standard payroll checks in the names and amounts (less standard payroll
deductions) listed on the enclosure, along with the current mailing address of each employee, should be mailed 1o the Conciliation & Mediation
Division, ilinois Department of Labor, 900 SOUTH SPRING STREET, Springfield, llinois 62704. The checks must contain both the employee's name
and the llinois Department of Labor and should be made payable in the foliowing manner: “EMPLOVEE NAME OR THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF
LABOR*. Making the checks payable in this manner will allow the depantment to deposit the payment inta a state account if the employee cannat be

located. The illinois Department of Labor will then conduct a search for the worker and mail the payment 1o them when located.

Contractors are required [o remit a separate penalty check which represents 20% of the total underpayment, made payable to the “/LLINDIS
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR*. This amounts 10 $593.04 for the above referenced project.

If the aforementioned checks for underpayments are not received in the above mentioned office within 30 calendar days of the date of this leuer, an
additional 2% of the 20% penalty, $11.86, will be assessed on behalf of each of the above mentioned workers, and reassessed after each subsequent 30-
day period during which the underpayment for wages has not been received in this office.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 815-907-7072.

Sincerely,

Robert WessElholt

Investigator

Michae! A Bilandic Building Regional Oftice Building

160 North LaSalle, Suite C-1300) 900 South Spring Strect 2309 West Main Sueet, Suite 115
Chicago. Hingis 60601-3150 Sprngfield, 1o 62704-2725 Marion. Illinos 62959
(312) 793-24800 (217) 782-6200 (018) 993-7090

Fax: (312) 793-5257 Fux: (217 782-0396 Fax: (618)993.7258
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Summary ._. % ! _ _
RE (Contractor). ”,._umO PAINTERS LLC _ I .
Public Body: CLARK COUNTY PARK DISTRICT _
Project: PAINTING PARK BUILDINGS AND EQUIPMENT
: S lEL ]
IDOL Case # 2016-PW-RW05-1657| ﬂ | _,
County of: CLARK ._ . _ _ “
Months of: 14-2015 _ “ | _
Total Back Pay “A ! __‘ ) ﬁ A
) | $680.80| | _ | |
| | $1,294.19] , ‘_ |
! _ m L
_‘ + ! i 1
! t | _
m, i | _ J
| 1 f_‘ | +
1 _ | i [ _
_ | _ | _ f _ _
| i i | “ | |
! } . 1 1
= f _
Total Underpayments |  $2,965.21) _ | _
20 % Penalty $593.04 |
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RE {Contractor):
Public Body:
Project:

IDOL Case #

County of:

Months of:

Labor Classification:

Worker

Illinois Department of Labor

FSG PAINTERS LLC

CLARK COUNTY PARK DISTRICT

PAINTING PARK BUILDINGS AND EQUIPMENT
2016-PW-RWO0§-1657

CLARK
4-2015
PAINTERS
Reported
oT
Rates & M-F>8
Fringe m.f & Sat  Sun & Hol
Base 26.30
Welfare 0.00 0.00
Pension 0.00 000
Vacation 0.00 000
Tralning 0.00 0.00
Total $26.30 §0.00 50.00
REPORTED
Hours Worked each Day
Sun  Mon Tues Wed  Thurs  Fri Sat
Week Of
410212015 8 8 5.09 8
aN7I2015 ] a 5.00 ]

Comments:

AUDIT DONE FOR NOT PAYING THE RIGHT WAGE OR BENEFITS

Non OT
PW. PW. F>8
Hours Hours Sat
2908
29.09

M
&

OTHrs
{SUN)

Gross
$765.07
$765.07

Net
{Paid)

Prevailing
oT
Rates & M-F>8
Fringe m-f & Sat  Sun & Hol
Base 26.00 39.00 52.00
Welfare 7.82 7.82 7.82
Pension 9.00 9.00 9.00
Vacatlon 0,00 0.00 0.00
Training 0.50 0.50 0.50
Total $4332 $56.32 $69.32
|Proper Pay
oT oT
M-F>8 |Hours
ST Hours{& Sat  |(Sun) |Proper Pay |Back Pay
29.09 0.00 $1,260.18 $495.11
29.09 000 $1,260.18 $495.11
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Winots Department of Labor

Comments:
RE {Contractor): FSG PAINTERS LLC
Public Body: CLARK COUNTY PARK DISTRICT AUDIT DONE FOR NOT PAYING THE RIGHT WAGE OR BENEFITS
Project: PAINTING PARK BUILDINGS AND EQUIPMENT
IDOL Case # 2016-PW-RW05-1657
County of: CLARK
Months of: 4.2015
Labor Classification: PAINTERS
Reported Prevailing
ot . oT
Rates & M-F>8 Rates & M-F>8
Fringe m-f & Sat  Sun & Hol Fringe m.f & Sat  Sun & Hol
Base 26.30 Base 2600 39.400 52.00
Welfare 0.00 0.00 Welfara 7.82 7.82 7.82
Pension 0.00 0.00 Pension 900 9.00 200
Vacation 0.00 0.00 Vacation 000 0.00 0.00
Trainlng 0.00 0.00 Training 0.50 .50 0.50
Total $26.30 3000 $0.00 Total $4332 3§$5632 $69.32
REPORTED Proper Pay
Hours Worked each Day
Non OT M. oT oT
Sun  Mon Tues Wed Thws Frl  Sat pw PW. F>8 & OTHrs Net M-F>B |Hours
Worker Week Of Hours Hours Sat {SUN} Gross {Paid) |STHours|8 Sat |(Sun) [Proper Pay |Back Pay
$1,052.00 40.00 0.00 $1,732.80 $E80.80

I 410272015 8 8 8 8 8 40
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RE (Contractor):
Public Body:
Project:

IDOL Case #

County of:

Months of:

Labor Classification:

Worker

linois Department of Labor

FSG PAINTERS LLC

CLARK COUNTY PARK DISTRICT

PAINTING PARK BUILDINGS AND EQUIPMENT
2016-PW-RW05-1657

CLARK
4-2015
PAINTERS
Reported
oT
Rates & M-F>8
Fringe m-f & Sat
Base 26.30
Welfare 0.00
Pension 0.00
Vacation 0.00
Tralning 0.00
Total $2630 5000
REPORTED
Hours Worked each Day
Sun  Mon Tues Wed
Week Of
41022015 B 8 8
‘411712015 A 8 B

Sun & Hol

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$6.00

Thurs Frl Sat

6.02 B
6.02

Comments:

AUDIT DONE FOR NOT PAYING THE RIGHT WAGE OR BENEFITS

Non OF
PW. PW. PF>B
Hours Hours Sat
3802
3B 02

M-
& OTHrs
{SUN)

Gross
$899.93
$009 83

Neat
(Paid)

Prevailing
oT
Rates & M-F>8
Fringe m-f & 5at  Sun & Hol
Base 26.00 39.00 5200
Welfare 7.082 7.82 782
Pension 9.00 900 9.00
Vacation 0.00 000 0.00
Training 0.50 050 0.50
Total $43,32 $5632 $69.32
Proper Pay
oT o7
M-F>B |Hours
ST Hours|& Sal _.m:..; Proper Pay |Back Pay
38.02 0.00 $51,647.03 $647.10
38.02 0.00 $1,647.03 $647.10
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Summary i
RE (Contractor):  |FSG PAINTERS LLC | .
Public Body: |CLARK COUNTY PARK DISTRICT |
Project: |PAINTING PARK BUILDINGS AND EQUIPMENT
IDOL Case # {2016-PW-RW05-1657| |
County of: |CLARK ﬁ . | |
Months of: 4-2015 | | |
+ : S—
|Total Back Pay
$990.22] | ;
| $680.80| | |
$1,294.19

Total Underpayments |  $2,965.21

20 % Penalty | $593.04
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RE {Contractor):
Public Body:
Project:

IDOL Case #

County ol:

Months of:

Labor Classification:

Worker

lllinois Department of Labor

FSG PAINTERS LLC

CLARK COUNTY PARK DISTRICT

PAINTING PARK BUILDINGS AND EQUIPMENT
2016-PW-RWO05-1657

CLARK
4-2015
PAINTERS
Reported
oT
Rates & M-F>B
Fringe m- & Sat
Base 26.30
Waelfare 0.00
Pension 0.00
Vacation 000
Tralning 0.00
Total $26.30 $000
REPORTED
Hours Worked each Day
Sun  Mon Tues Wed
Week Of
4/0212015 8 8 8
‘411742015 8 8 B

Sun & Hol

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$0.00

Thurs Fri Sat
6.02 8

6.02

Comments:

AUDIT DONE FOR NOT PAYING THE RIGHT WAGE OR BENEFITS

Non OT
PW. PW. F>8
Hours Hours Sat
38.02
38.02

(TR
& OTHrs
{SUN)

Gross
$965.93
$999 93

Net
{Pald)

Prevailing
oT
Rates & M-F>8
Fringe m-f & Sat  Sun & Hol
Base 2600 39.00 52.00
Welfare 7.82 7.82 7.82
Penslon 900 9.00 9.00
Vacation 000 0.00 000
Trainlng 0.50 0.50 0.50
Total $4332 $56.32 $69.32
Proper Pay
oT oT
M-F>8 |Hours
ST Hours|& Sat  |{Sun) |Proper Pay |Back Pay|
38.02 0.00  $1,647.03 $647.10
3B.0z 0.00 §1,647.03 $647.10
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RE (Contractor):
Public Body:
Project:

0O Case #
County of:
Months of:

Labor Classification:

Worker

Minois Department of Labor

F5G PAINTERS LLC

CLARK COUNTY PARK DISTRICT

PAINTING PARK BUILDINGS AND EQUIPMENT
2016-PW-RWO05-1857

CLARK
4-2015
PAINTERS
Reported
oT
Rates & M-F>8
Fringe m-f &Sat Sun & Hol
Base 26.30
Welfare 0.00 0.00
Pension 0.00 0.00
Vacatlon 0.00 0.00
Training 0.00 0.00
Total $26.30 $0.00 $0.00
REPORTED
Hours Worked each Day
Sun  Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat
Week Of
4/02/2015 8 8 ;] 6.02 a

‘41712015 8 8 8 6.02

Comments:

AUDIT DONE FOR NOT PAYING THE RIGHT WAGE OR BENEFITS

Non OT
PW. PW. P>
Hours Hours Sat
38.02
38.02

M
&

OT Hrs
{SUN)

Gross
$909 93
$908.93

Net
{Pald)

Prevailing
oT
Rates & M-F>8
Fringe m-f &Sat Sun&Hol
Base 2600 38.00 52.00
Welfare 7.82 7.82 7.82
Pension 9.00 000 9.00
Vacation 0.00 000 0.00
Training 0.50 0.50 0.50
Total $43.32 $56.32 $69.32
|Proper Pay
|
oT oT
M-F>8 [Hours
|ST Hours{a Sat _|(Sun} _|Proper Pay |Back Pay
38.02 0.00 $1,647.03 $647.10
38.02 0.00 $1,647.03 $647.10
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lllinois Department of Labor

RE {Contractor): FSG PAINTERS LLC

Public Body: CLARK COUNTY PARK DISTRICT

Project: PAINTING PARK BUILDINGS AND EQUIPMENT

IDOL Case # 2018-PW-RW05-1857

County of: CLARK

Months of: 4-2015

Labor Classification: PAINTERS
Reported

oT
Rates & M-F>8
Fringe m-f & Sat  Sun & Hol
Base 26.30
Welfare 0.00 0.00
Pension 0.00 0.00
Vacatlon 0.00 0.00
Training 0.00 0.00
Total $26.30 $0.00 $0.00
REPORTED
Hours Worked each Day

Sun Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat

Worker Week O
A02/2015 8 B a 8 8

Comments:

AUDIT DONE FOR NOT PAYING THE RIGHT WAGE OR BENEFITS

Non OT
PW. PW. P8
Hours Hours Sat

40

M-
& OTHrs
(SUN}

Gross
$1.052.00

Net
{Paid)

Prevailing
oT
Rates & M-F>8
Fringe m-f & Sat  Sun & Hol
Base 2600 3900 52.00
Welfare 7.82 7.82 7.82
Pension 9.00 9.00 9.00
Vacation 0.00 0.00 0.00
Training 0.50 0.50 0.50
Total $43.32 §56.32 $69.32
Proper Pay
oT oT
M-F>8 |Hours
ST Hours|& Sat _ |{Sun) _|Proper Pay |Back Pay
40.00 0.00 $1,732.80 $5680.80
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RE {Contractor):
Public Body:
Project:

IDOL Case #

County of:

Months of:

Labor Classification:

Worker

llinois Department of Labor

FSG PAINTERS LLC
CLARK COUNTY PARK DISTRICT
PAINTING PARK BUILDINGS AND EQUIPMENT
20168-PW-RWO05-1657
CLARK
4.2015
PAINTERS
Reported
oT
Rates & M-F>8
Fringe m-f & Sat  Sun & Hol
Base 26.30
Welfare o000 000
Pension 0.00 000
Vacation 0.00 000
Training 0.00 000
Total $26.30 $0.00 $000
REPORTED
Hours Worked each Day
Sun  Mon Tues Wed Thurs  Fri
Week OF
410242015 8 B8 8 8

Sat

Commenits:

AUDIT DONE FOR NOT PAYING THE RIGHT WAGE OR BENEFITS

Non OT

P.W.

Hours Hours Sat
40

M-
PW. F>8 & OTHrs

{SUN)

Gross
$1,052 00

Net
{Paid)

Prevailing
oT
Rates & M-F>8
Fringe m-f &5at  Sun & Hol
Base 2600 2200 52.00
Welfare 7.82 7.82 7.82
Pension 9.00 9.00 800
Vacatlon 000 0.00 0.00
Training 050 0.50 050
Total $43.32 $5632 $69.32
Proper Pay
oT oT
M-F>8 [Hours
ST Hours|& Sat  |(Sun) |Proper Pay {Back _unlv.
40.00 0.00 $1,732.80 $680.80
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RE {Contractor):
Public Body:
Project:

IDOL Case #

County of:

Months of:

Labor Classification:

Worker

llinois Department of Labor

FSG PAINTERS LLC

CLARK COUNTY PARK DISTRICT

PAINTING PARK BUILDINGS AND EQUIPMENT
2016-PW-RW05-1657

CLARK
4-2015
PAINTERS
Reported
oT
Rates & M-F>8
Fringe m-f &Sat  SunaHol
Base 26.30
Welfare 0.00 0.00
Penslion 000 0.00
Vacation 000 0.00
Trainlng 0.00 D.00
Total $26.30 $0.00 $0.00
REPORTED
Hours Worked each Day
Sun  Mon Tues Wed Thurs  Fri Sat
Week Of
410212015 8 8 5090 B
‘411742015 8 8 509 8

Comments:

AUDIT DONE FOR NOT PAYING THE RIGHT WAGE OR BENEFITS

Non OT
PW. PW. P8
Hours Hours Sat
29.09
29.09

M
&

.o._. Hrs
{SUN)

Gross
$765.07
5765.07

Net
{Pald}

Prevailing
o7
Rates & M-F>B
Fringe m-f &Sat  Sun& Hol
Base 2600 3000 52.00
Welfare 7.82 7.82 7.82
Pension 9.00 8.00 9.00
Vacation 0.00 0.00 0.00
Training 0.50 0.50 0,50
Total $43232 $56.32 $69.32
Proper Pay
oT oT
M-F>8 |Hours
5T IoE.u_a. Sat  |{Sun) |Proper Pay [Back Pay
29.09 0.00 §1,260.18 $485.11
29.09 0.00 $1,260.18 $495.11
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RE (Contraclor):
Public Body:
Project:

IDOL Case #

County of:

Months of:

Lahor Classification:

Worker

Ilinois Department of Labor

FSG PAINTERS LLC
CLARK COUNTY PARK DISTRICT
PAINTING PARK BUILDINGS AND EQUIPMENT
2016-PW-RW05-1657
CLARK
4.2015
PAINTERS
Reported
oT
Rates & M-F>8
Fringe m-f & Sat
Base 26.30
Welfare 0.00
Pension 0.00
Vacation 0.00
Training 000
Total $2630 $0.00
REPORTED
Hours Worked each Day
Sun  Mon Tues Wed
Week Of
410212015 8 B 5.00
‘4117712015 B 8 5.00

Sun & Hol

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$0.00

Thurs Fri Sat

Comments:

AUDIT DONE FOR NOT PAYING THE RIGHT WAGE OR BENEFITS

Non OT
PW. PW. F>8
Hours Hours Sat
20.09
20.09

M
&

OT Hrs
(SUN)

Gross
$765.07
$765.07

Net
{Paid)

Prevalling
oT
Rates & M-F>8
Fringe m-f & Sat  Sun & Hol
Base 2600 39.00 52.00
Welfare 182 7.82 7.82
Penslon .00 8.00 9.00
Vacation 000 0.00 0.00
Training 0.50 0.50 0.50
Total $43.32 $56.32 $60.32
Proper Pay
oT oT
M-F>8 |Hours
ST Hours|& Sat  |(Sun) |Proper Pay |Back Pay
29.09 000 §$1,260.18 $495.1%
29.09 0.00 $1,260.18 $495.11
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USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 1 of 4

USPS Tracking” Results

FAQs > (http://faq.usps.com/?articleld=220900)
Track Another Package +

Remove X

Tracking Number: 70141820000168529950

b b ) Delivered

Product & Tracking Information See Available Actions
Postal Product: Features:
Certified Mail™
DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION
December 12, 2016, 11:12 Delivered WEST TERRE
am HAUTE, IN 47885
A

Your item was delivered at 11:12 am on December 12, 2016 in WEST TERRE HAUTE, IN 47885.

December 10, 2016, 12:31 Notice Left (No Authorized WEST TERRE

pm Recipient Available) HAUTE, IN 47885
December 10, 2016, 7:45 Out for Delivery TERRE HAUTE, IN 47802
am

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLc=3&text28777=&tLabe... 4/12/2017



USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 2 of 4

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION
December 10, 2016, 7:35 Sorting Complete R i
am Y-2% AN -
December 10, 20186, 5:32 Arrived at Unit L/,h 1
am M . W llipmSon
217 - 849 - 3701
December 9, 2016, 5:30 pm Departed USPS Facil
S fm
December 9, 2016, 11:45 Arrived at USPS Fac
am
December 9, 2016, 3:36 am Departed USPS Facility BEDFORD PARK, IL 60489
December 9, 2016, 12:28 Arrived at USPS Facility BEDFORD PARK, IL 60499
am
See Less /\

Available Actions

See Less A\

Can’t find what you’re looking for?

Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions.

FAQs (http://faq.usps.com/?articleld=220900)

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLc=3&text28777=&tLabe... 4/12/2017



Clark County Prevailing Wage for April 2014

Clark County Prevailing Wage for April 2014

{See expl of col headings at b

Trade Name

ASBESTOS ABT-GEN
ASBESTOS ABT-MEC
BOILERMAKER

BRICK MASON
CARPENTER
CARPENTER

CEMENT MASON

CEMENT MASON
CERAMIC TILE FNSHER
CCMM SYSTEMS TECH
ELECTRIC PWR EQMT OP
ELECTRIC PWR EQMT OF
ELECTRIC PWR GRNDMAN
ELECTRIC PWR LINEMAN
ELECTRICIAN
ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTOR
GLAZIER

HT/FROST INSULATOR
IRON WORKER
LABORER

LABORER

LATHER

MACHINIST

MARBLE FINISHERS
MARBLE MASON
MILLWRIGHT
MILLWRIGHT
OPERATING ENGINEER
OPERATING ENGINEER
PAINTER

PILEDRIVER
PILEDRIVER
PIPEFITTER
PLASTERER

PLUMBER

ROOFER

SHEETMETAL WOQRKER
SPRINKLER FITTER
STONE MASON

SURVEY WORKER
TERRRZZO FINISHER
TERRAZZO MASON

TILE LAYER

TILE MASON

TRUCK DRIVER

TRUCK DRIVER

TRUCK DRIVER

TRUCK DRIVER

TRUCK DRIVER

TRUCK DRIVER

TRUCK DRIVER

TRUCK DRIVER

TRUCK DRIVER

of wages)

C Base

NI o

=

= L N s W N

29.
21.
32.
29,
29.
30.
30.
31.
28,
26.
36.
32.
27.
46.
. 920
41.
25.
31,
29.
27.
29.
29,
43,
28,
30.
29.
2jike
. 950
23.
26.
30.
Sre
36.
30.
36.
29.
31.

34

37
29
29
28
30

29.

30

28.
29.
29.
29.
30.
23.
23.
23.
23.

990
500
060
650
600
100
410
040
830
350
770
820
020
100

070
860
230
290
990
550
600
920
830
330
620
400

900
000
100
100
020
500
020
150
390
120
650
550
830
330
600
330
955
355
555
B80S
555
160
480
640
840

FRMAN M-F>8

31.
22.
.560
31.
31.
3L.
32.
32.

o.
29.

0.

0.

0.
49.
.360
46.

34

37

27

27

[#V]
Lo ]

C OO 0000000 MROO

240
500

150
8BS0
850
160
540
000
000
000
goo
000
220

200

.360
32.
32.
29.
30.
31.
46.

0.

0.
31.
SiC)

0.

0.
.500
32.
32.
38.
32.
38.
30.
32.
39.
31.
.550
.000
.000
.850
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000

230
220
240
550
850
420
000
goo
870
150
000
000

350
850
720
500
720
650
960
870
150
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Page 1 of 4

H/W Pensn Vac Trng

6.300 10.34 0.000 0.BOO
6.500 5.700 0.000 0.650
7.070 21.27 1.000 0.350
7.100 10.38 0.000 0.630
7.700 13.65 0.000 0.520
7.700 13.65 0.000 0.520
7.100 8.500 0.000 0.500
7.100 8.560 0.000 0.500
7.100 8.200 0.000 0.000
5.600 5.6%0 0.000 0.290
5,760 10.29 0.000 0.370
5.760 9.1%0 0.000 0.330
5,760 7.570 0.000 0.270
5.760 12.%1 0.000 0.460
5.790 9.510 0.000 0.2%80
12.73 13.46 3.280 0.600
6.410 6.410 0.000 0.400
5.790 9.410 0.000 0.250
6.450 11.60 0.000 0.300
6.300 10.34 0,000 0.800
6.300 10.34 0.000 0.8BOO
7.700 13.65 0.000 0.520
6.760 B.950 1.850 0.000
7.100 8.200 0.000 0.000
7.100 8.200 0.000 0.000
7.700 14.09 0.000 0.520
7.700 14.74 0.000 0.520
7.250 8.700 0.000 0.800
7.2530 8.700 0.000 0.800
7.820 9.000 0.000 0.500
7.700 13.65 0.000 0.520
7.700 13.65 0.000 0.520
6.400 6.630 0.000 0.610
7.100 10.27 0.000 0.500
6.400 6.630 0.000 0.610
9.250 8.400 0.000 0.200
7.350 7.690 0.000 1.090
8.420 8.500 0.000 0.350
7.100 10.38 0.000 0.630
6.300 10.34 0.000 0.800
7.100 8.200 0.000 0.000
7.100 8.200 0.000 0.000
7.700 13.65 0.000 0.520
7.100 8.200 0.000 0.000
9.300 2.900 0.000 0.250
9.300 2.900 0.000 0.250
9,300 2.900 0.000 0.250
9.300 2.900 0.000 0.250
9.300 2.900 0.000 0.250
9.300 2.900 0.000 0.250
9.300 2.900 0.0600 0.250
9.300 2.900 0.000 0.250
9.300 2.900 0.000 0.250

5/18/2017

https://www.illinois.gov/idol/Laws-RulessfCONMED/rates/14-04 Apt/CLARK999.htm



Clark County Prevailing Wage for April 2014 Page 2 of 4

TRUCK DRIVER 0sC 5 24.440 0.000 1.5 1.5 2.0
TUCKPOINTER BLD 29.650 31.150 2.0 2.0 2.0 7.

- -

9.300 2.900 0.000 0.250
7.100 10.38 0.000 0.630

Legend: RG {Region)

TYP (Trade Type - All,Highway,Building,Fleating,Qil & Chip,Rivara)

€ (Class)

Bage {Base Wage Hate|

FRMAN (Foreman Rate)

M=F>8 (OT required for any hour greater than 8 worked each day, Mon through Fri.
0SA ({Overtime {OT} i3 required for every hour worked on Saturday)

CSH  {Overtime ls regquired for every hour worked on Sunday and Holidays)
H/W (Health & Welfare Insurance}

Pensn (Pension)

Wac (Vacatlon)

Trng (Training)

Explanations

CLARK COUNTY

The following list is considered as those days for which holiday rates
of wages for work performed apply: New Years Day, Memorial Day,

Fourth of July, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day and
Veterans Day in some classifications/counties. Generally, any of
these holidays which fall on a Sunday is celebrated on the following
Monday. This then makes work performed on that Monday payable at the
appropriate overtime rate for holiday pay. Common practice in a given
local may alter certain days of celebration. If in doubt, please
check with IDOL.

0il and chip resealing (0&C) means the application of road oils and
liquid asphalt to coat an existing rocad surface, followed by
application of aggregate chips or gravel to coated surface, and
subsequent rolling of material to seal the surface.

EXPLANATION OF CLASSES

ASBESTOS - GEMERAL - removal of asbestos material/mold and hazardous
materials from any place in a building, including mechanical systems
where those mechanical systems are to be removed. This includes the
removal of ashestos materials/mold and hazardous materials from
ductwork or pipes in a building when the building is to be demolished
at the time or at some close future date.

ASBESTOS - MECHANICAL - removal of asbestos material from mechanical
systems, such as pipes, ducts, and boilers, where the mechanical
systems are te remain.

CERAMIC TILE FINISHER, MARBLE FINISHER, TERRAZZO FINISHER

Assisting, helping or supporting the tile, marble and terraz:zo
mechanic by performing their histeric and traditional work assignments
required to complete the proper installation of the work covered by
said crafts. The term "Ceramic" is used for naming the classification
only and is in no way a limitation of the product handled. Ceramic
takes into consideration most hard tiles.

COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS TECHNICIAN

Installation, operation, inspection, maintenance, repair, and service
of radio, television, recording, voice sound and vision production and
reproduction apparatus, equipment and appliances used for domestic,
commercial, education, entertainment and private telephone systems.
ELECTRIC POWER LINEMAN

Construction, maintenance and dismantling of overhead and underground
electric power lines, including high voltage pipe type cable work, and
associated structures and equipment.

ELECTRIC POWER EQUIPMENT OPERATOR - CLASS 1

httns:/fwww illinais.eoviidol/T.aws-Rules/'CONMED/rates/14-04 Apr/CLARK 999 htm 5/18/2017



ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

Bruce Rauner Hugo Chaviano
Governor Director

JUNE 6, 2016

Re: Project: PAINTING PARK BUILDINGS & EQUIPMENT- MARSHALL, IL
Contractor; FSG PAINTERS, LLC
IDOL Case No.: 2016-PW-RW05-1657

Dear CHARITY MURPHY:

Pursuant to the Illinois Prevailing Wage Act (820 ILCS 130/1--12) (Act), the Illinois Depariment of Labor
is conducting an investigation regarding the above-mentioned project. The Department is seeking certain
information concerning compliance with the wage, notice and recordkeeping requirements of the Act this a
formal investigation under the Act, and your cooperation is appreciated. So as to avoid any possible
interference with the investigation the Department requests that you do not notify the Contractor of this
investigation or that an inquiry is being made by the Department into the project.

Accordingly, the Department is requesting for the project indicated the following;

1) Copy of your current year's prevailing wage resolution or ordinance; date of passage;
date certified to the Secretary of State's Office; and date published;

2) Copy of the call for bids for the contract specifying the prevailing wage requirements;
3) Copy of the bid specifications calling for prevailing wage payments and the
Contractor’s bid.

4) Copy of any and all of written notices to the contractor(s)/sub-contractor(s) specifying
the prevailing wage requirements or if they are contained in other documents please
identify where.

5) Copy of the contracts for the above named project;

6) Copy of the Contractor’s bond.

7) Contracting firm's name, address, contact person, and phone number;

8) Copy of the Contractor’Certified Payroll. If you have not received a Certified
Payroll, please provide a written statement to that effect and do not request the
Name of Company provide a Certified Payroll in order to comply with this request.
9) Identification of all sources of funding used to pay for the project.

If you receive any additional records from the Contractor afier this letter, please provide the records
and notify the Department of the date received.

Please return the above requested material within ten (10) calendar days from the date of this lefter to the
contact information listed below; information may be sent via e-mail. If you have any questions, contact
my office at 815.907.7

Sincerely,

Robert Wesselho
Labor Conciliator
P.O.Box 272
Manteno, IL. 60950
robert.wesselhoff@illinois.gov

Michael A Bilandie Building Regional Office Building
160 North LaSalle, Suite C-1300 900 South Spring Street 2309 West Main Strect., Suite 115
Chicago, Ninois 60601-3150 Springlicld. Illshois 62701 Marion, llinois 62939
{312) 793-2800 (217) 782-6200 (618)993-7090

Fax: (312} 793-5257 Fax: (217} 782-0396 Fax: {618) 993.7258
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Bruce Rauner

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
Anna S. Hui

Governor Acting Director
April 13,2017
Re: Project: PAINTING PARK BUILDINGS & EQUIPMENT- MARSHALL, IL
Contractor: FSG PAINTERS, LLC
IDOL Case No.: 2016-PW-RW05-1657
Dear CHARITY MURPHY:
Pursuant to the [llinois Prevailing Wage Act (820 ILCS 130/ 1--12) (Act), the [llinois Department of Labor
is conducting an investigation regarding the above-mentioned project. The Department is seeking certain
information conceming compliance with the wage, notice and recordkeeping requirements of the Act this a
formal investigation under the Act, and your cooperation is appreciated. So as to avoid any possible
interference with the investigation the Department requests that you do not notify the Contractor of this
investigation or that an inquiry is being made by the Department into the project.
Accordingly, the Department is requesting for the project indicated the following;
1} Copy of your current year's prevailing wage resolution or ordinance; date of passage;
date certified to the Secretary of State's Office; and date published;
2) Copy of the call for bids for the contract specifying the prevailing wage requirements;
3) Copy of the bid specifications calling for prevailing wage payments and the
Contractor’s bid.
4) Copy of any and all of written notices to the contractor(s)/sub-contractor(s) specifying
the prevailing wage requirements or if they are contained in other documents please
identify where.
3) Copy of the contracts for the above named project;
6) Copy of the Contractor's bond.
7) Contracting firm's name, address, contact person, and phone number;
8) Copy of the Contractor’Certified Payroll. If you have not received a Certified
Payroll, please provide a written statement to that effect and do not request the
Name of Company provide a Certified Payroll in order to comply with this request.
9) Identification of all sources of funding used to pay for the project.
If you receive any additional records from the Contractor after this letter, please provide the records
and notify the Department of the date received.
Please return the above requested material within ten (10) calendar days from the date of this letter to the
contact information listed below; information may be sent via e-mail. If you have any questions, contact
my office at 815.907.7072.
Sincerely,
Robert Wesselhoff
Labor Conciliator
P.O.Box 272
Mantenao, IL. 60950
robert.wesselhoff@illinois.gov
Michael A Bilandic Building Regional Oftice Building
160 North LaSalle, Suite C-1300 900 South Spring Strect 2309 West Main Street, Suite 115
Chicago, Illinois G0601-3150 Springficld, Ntinots 62701 Mution, invis 62959
(312) 793-2800 (217) 7826206 {618) 993-7090

Fax: (312) 793.5257 Fax: (2171 782-0596 Fax: (618) 993-7258



Manteno, Il. 60950
robert. wesselhoff@illinois.gov



ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

Bruce Rauner Hugo Chaviano
Governor Director
Thursday, May 26, 2016

RE: FSG Painters, LLC.
PROJECT: Park building and equipment
IDOL CASE NO: 2016-PW-RW 05-1657

Dea

This will acknowledge receipt of your recent request for an investigation on the above referenced matter.

Please be advised this complaint is assigned to the conciliator listed below. If you have any further
questions or information, please contact The Department at the information below:

Illinois Department of Labor

c/o Miriam Ramirez

160 N. LaSalle St., Suite C-1300
Chicago, IL 60601
312-793-2800 (Phone)
312-793-2081 (Fax)

Conciliation and ¥lediation Division

Michael A Bilandic Building Regional Office Building
160 North LaSalle, Suite C-1300 900 South Spring Strect 2309 West Main Street, Suite 115
Chicago, lllinois 6060E-3150 Springfield, Illinois 62701 Marion, lllinois 62959
{312) 793-2800 (217) 782-6206 {618)993-7090

Fax: (312) 793-5257 Fax: {217) 782-0596 Fax: (618) 993-7258
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Bruce Rauner

Michael A Bilandic Building

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
Hugo Chaviano
Director

December 1, 2016

Re: Project: PAINTING PARK BUILDINGS & EQUIPMENT- MARSHALL, IL
Contractor: FSG PAINTERS, LLC
IDOL Case No.: 2016-PW-RW05-1657

Dear CHARITY MURPHY:

Pursuant to the Illinois Prevailing Wage Act (820 ILCS 130/1--12) (Act), the Illinois Department of Labor
is conducting an investigation regarding the above-mentioned project. The Department is seeking certain
information concerning compliance with the wage, notice and recordkeeping requirements of the Act this a
formal investigation under the Act, and your cooperation is appreciated. So as to avoid any possible
interference with the investigation the Department requests that you do not notify the Contractor of this
investigation or that an inquiry is being made by the Department into the project.

Accordingly, the Department is requesting for the project indicated the following:

1) Copy of your current year's prevailing wage resolution or ordinance; date of passage;
date certified to the Secretary of State's Office; and date published;

2) Copy of the call for bids for the contract specifying the prevailing wage requirements;
3) Copy of the bid specifications calling for prevailing wage payments and the
Contractor’s bid.

4) Copy of any and all of written notices to the contractor(s)/sub-contractor(s) specifying
the prevailing wage requirements or if they are contained in other documents please
identify where.

5) Copy ofthe contracts for the above named project;

6) Copy of the Contractor's bond.

7) Contracting firm’s name, address, contact person, and phone number;

8) Copy of the Contractor’Centified Payroll. If you have not received a Certified
Payroll, please provide a written statement to that effect and do not request the
Name of Company provide a Certified Payroll in order to comply with this request,
9) ldentification of all sources of funding used to pay for the project.

If you receive any additional records from the Contractor after this letter, please provide the records
and notify the Department of the date received.

Please return the above requested material within ten (10) calendar days from the date of this letter to the

contact information listed below; information may be sent via e-mail. If you have any questions, contact
my office at 815.907.7072.

Sincerely,

Robert Wesselhoff

Labor Conciliator

P.O.Box 272

Manteno, 1L. 60950

robert, wesselhofT@illinois.gov

Regional Oftice Building

160 North LaSalle, Suite C-1300 900 South Spring Strect 2309 West Main Street, Suite 115
Chicago, Hllinois 6U601-3150 Springlicld, llhinois 62701 Marnion, Hllinois 62959
(312) 793-2800 {217} 782-6206 (618) 993-7090

Fax: (312)793-5257 Fax: (217} 782-0396 Fax: (618) 993-7258



ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
Bruce Rauner Hugo Chaviano

Governor Director

June 6, 2016

FSG PAINTERS, LLC
4979 SO. ROBINSON PLACE
WEST TERRE HAUTE, IN. 47885

Project: PAINTING PARK BUILDINGS & EQUIPMENT-MARSHALL, IL.
IDOL Case No.: 2016-PW-RW03-1657

Dear CLIFFORD ALLISON:

Pursuant to the [llinois Prevailing Wage Act (“Act™) (820 ILCS 130/1—12), the lllinois Department of Labor is conducting an
investigation concerning the above-referenced project. ) The Act requires a contraclor to provide to the Department records
required lo be maintained under the Act, and accordingly, the Department is secking certain records regarding all workers who
have performed or are performing work on the project. The Department is requesting from you, for the above referenced project,
the following records beginning with the first payroll period and all subsequent periods until cempletion of the project:

1) Records which show each worker’s name, address, phone number, social security number and labor classification;

2) Records which substantiate the gross and net wages paid each worker during each pay peried;

3) Records showing each worker’s number of hours worked each day;

4) Records showing cach worker’s starling and ending times of work each day;

3) Records showing each worker’s hourly wage rate;

6) Records showing each worker’s hourly overtime wage rate;

7)  Records showing each worker's hourly fringe benefit rate for health and welfare, insurance, pension, vacation, and
training;

8) Records showing any overtime hours worked for each worker on the project;

9) The name and address of each fringe benefit fund;

10) The plan sponsor of each fringe benefit, if applicable;

11) The plan administrator of each fringe benefit, if applicable;

12) Names, addresses and phone numbers of each subcontractor/lower tiered subcontractor;

13) Copies of the front and back of cancelled payroll checks paid to all workers for the duration of the project;

14) Copies of all written notices to and of your subcontractor/lower tiered subcontractors on the project specifying the
prevailing wage requirements;

15) Identification of all sources of funding used to pay for this project (if known); and

16) A copy of the written notice provided to each worker indicating the prevailing wage rate for the project as well as
an explanaticn of where it was posted.

The above referenced information should be accompanied with a certified affidavit signed by an officer or partner of the
Contractor attesting to the accuracy of the records provided. Your failure to submit a sworn statement as to the accuracy of the
records is a violation of Section 10 of the Act. In addition, please provide a copy of every Certified Transcript of Payrol
maintained and submitted for the project in accordance with the Act. If you do not have a copy of a Certified Transcript of
Payroll, you must explain the reason you do not have a copy and are unable to submit it. The records requested above and the
required certification along with any Certified Transcript (s) of Payroll must be returned to the Investigator listed below within ten
{10) calendar days from the date of this letter.

If you have any questions, contact my office at 815-907-7072. Your failure to submit the requested information and to comply with
the provisions of the Act regarding providing records and information is a violation of the Act.

Sincerely,
Robert Wesselhof]
P.O. Box 272
Michael A Bilandic Building Regional Office Building
160 North LaSalle, Suite C-1300 900 South Spring Strect 2309 West Main Street, Suite 115
Chieago, linois 6060 1-3 150 Springficld, Hlinois 62701 Marion. illinois 62959
(312) 793-2800 {217) 782-0206 (618) 993-7000

Fux: (312)793-5257 Fax: (2171 782-0396 Fax: (618) 993-7258


jmkraft
Highlight

jmkraft
Highlight

jmkraft
Highlight

jmkraft
Highlight


Manteno, 1. 60950
robert.wesselhoffi@illinois.gov
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DEPARTMENT OF

160 N. LaSalle Street, ™

Chicago, IL 606

0
A
IN THE MATTER OF: ) 4
) @
HUGO CHAVIANO ) @
DIRECTOR OF LABOR AND ) =
THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, ) =
) FSG PaintltFI’S :;LC
- ifford Alliso
) D s ng;grs. Robinson P!
) N et west Terre Haute,
) {
v )
)
FSG Painters, LLC )
)
SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM

TO: FSG Painters, LLC
Clifford Allison
4979 South Robinson Place
West Terre Haute, IN. 47885

YOU ARE COMMANDED TO PRODUCE the following books, records, documents and papers in your
possession, custody or control which the Illinois Department of Labor deems relevant and material to the
investigation now being conducted by the Conciliation and Mediation Division, pursuant to the provisions
of the Prevailing Wage Act, 820 ILCS 130/0.01 et seg. The requested documents shall be made available
for inspection or copies may be produced by being sent to the Department’s office at 160 N. LaSalle

Strect, C-1300, Chicago, Illinois, 60601, Attn: Robert Wesselhoff within 15 days of service of this
subpoena.

“Project” means painting park buildings and equipment for Clark County Park District

SEE EXHIBIT A

YOUR FAILURE TO OBEY THIS SUBPOENA WILL CAUSE THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF
LABOR TO PETITION THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, TO COMPEL OBEDIENCE BY

PROCEEDINGS FOR CONTEMPT AS PROVIDED FOR UNDER ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTE,
820 IL.CS 130/10.

WITNESS,

Hugo Chaviano
Director, Illinois Department of Labor

IN 47885
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EXHIBIT A
For the period of 3/27/2015 to 4/17/2015 provide:

1) The names, addresses, social security numbers phone numbers and labor
classifications for all individuals employed by FSG Painters, LLC who performed work on
the project.

2) Copies of all original time records showing hours worked each day, including the
starting and ending time of work each day for all individuals employed by FSG Painters,
LLC who performed work on the project for the duration of the project.

3) Complete copies of all payroll journals showing hours, hourly wages {gross and net)
and deductions for all individuals employed by FSG Painters, LLC who performed work
on the project for the duration of the project.

4) Copies of any and all documents showing information and data (name of funds and
or programs, administrators, amounts, rates, and dates of payments) regarding fringe
benefits (health/welfare, pension, and training) payments paid on the behalf of all
individuals employed by FSG Painters, LLC who performed work on the project for the
duration of the project.

5) Copies of front and back of canceled payroll checks for ali individuals employed by
FSG Painters, LLC who performed work on the project for the duration of the project.

6) Copies of canceled checks verifying payment of fringe benefits (health/welfare,
pension, and training) payments paid on the behalf of all individuals employed by FSG
Painters, LLC who performed work on the project for the duration of the project.

7) Copies of all written notices to your subcontractors/iower tiered subcontractors on
the project specifying the prevailing wage requirements.

8} Identification of all sources of funding used to pay for this project.

9) Copies of Certified Transcript of Payrolt maintained and submitted for the project.



Farm Service Group Painters, LLC
4979 South Robinson Place

W. Terre Haute, IN 47885

T: 812-533-0111 « F: 812-533-3320

Mill Creek Park
20482 N. Park Entrance Road
Marshall. IL 62441

RE: Work performicd a
Milt Creek Park, Marshall, IL

The following is a summary of the work and materials used by FSG Painters, LLC.

hems to be completed
Powerwash, Scrap, Spot Prime. & Paint complete outside sides:

4 — Bathrooms & | - Shower House, $1,600
Prime & Paint all doors (green) on (6) Bathrooms. $600

Main Office Building
Powerwash, Spot Prime, & Paint complete outside sides, $7,600
Paint all rim green, Paint all doors green

Prime & Paint (3) gates green, $123

Scrap (2) wood fences & paint green $125
Prime & Paint Main Entry, Sign & Support green, $230

ltems Donated
(6) Gallons of Satety Yellow Paint,
(2) Gallons of Red Safety Paint,
(1) Gallon of Blue Safety Paim,
(3) Gallons of Tan Paint.
(5) Gallons of Gray Paint,
(6) Paint Brushes,
(12) Wiz Rolier [leads.
(6) 97 Roller eads,
{2) Pam Pans,
(3) Wiz Roller Handles.
(3) 9" Roller Handles,
{40) Gallous of Gray & Tan (for tables)
(10) Gallons of Red Paint
{5) Galtons of Blue Paim

ltems Completed Total; $10.280.00
DPDonated Total: § 262300
Total Pricing:

Materals and installation : S 12,903.00
Sincerely

Clifford Allison
{




Farm Service Group Painters, LLC
4979 South Robinson Place

W. Terre Haute, IN 47885

T: 812-533-0111 » F: 812-533-3320

Mill Creek Park
20482 N. Park Entrance Road
Marshalf, 1L 62441

March 10. 2016
Fo Whom 1t May Concern,
The following are items donated by FSG Painters. |.1L.C.

(6} Gallons of Safety Yellow Paint,
(2) Gallons of Red Safety Paint,
i 1) Gallon of Blue Safety Paint,
(5) Gallons of Tan Paint,
(3) Gallons of Gray Paint,
{6) Paint Brushes,
(12) Wiz Roller Heads,
(6) 9" Roller Heads,
(2) Pain Pans,
{3) Wiz Roller Handles,
(3) 9" Roller Handles,
(40} Gallons of Gray & Tan (for tables)
(1M Gallons of Red Paint
(5) Gallons of Blue Paint

dowal:  $2.623.00

Sincerely,
Clifford Allison




Mill Creek Park
20482 N. Park Entrance Rd.
Marshall, IL 62441

May 1, 2017

Mr. Robert Wesselhoff, Conciliator
lllinois Department of Labor

P. O. Box 272

Manteno, IL 60950

Dear Mr. Wesselhoff,

Per our phone conversation April 24" and the 28", | have been unable to produce any payroll
documents concerning this Project: Painting Park Buildings and Equipment - Marshall, IL.
IDOL Case No: 2016-PW-RW05-1657

| started at the Park District June 6, 2016 and the only thing | knew, the buildings had all been
freshly painted. When | asked the Executive Director at that time, Charity Murphy, about the

job, she said FSG Painters had some outdated paint and she had traded campsites and rental
docks for a few years for the paint and |abor.

Please find attached a fax to Charity Murphy from Sonny Allison and a copy of the Director's
Report from the April 16, 2015 Regular Monthly Board meeting.

Sincerely.

Jana Wiliamson - (f. ~1o /3/‘9{ Rottl

Interim Executive Director

Clark County Park District D M g B L /{-(
iwilliamennm - - i
i ot
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R rnone: 217-889-3901 Fax: 217-889-3900



Apr211603.09p FSG Painters 8125333320 n.1

FAX COVER SHEET
To: C,L\Oﬁrt\'\"‘;
Fax: <17. 55 -3%00¢

From:  Son«qy

Date: 4-2V- (L

Fax: 812-533-3320

Message:

This fax and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the
individual or entity to which they are addressed. If you have received this fax in error
destroy 1t immediarely.
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Farm Service Group Painters, LLC
4979 South Robinson Place
W. Terre Haute, IN 47885

T: 812-533-0111 - F: 812-533-3320

April 21, 2016

Ms. Charity Murphy. Execaive Dircotor
CQlark County Park Distric

20482 N. Pork Entranct Road

Mnyshall, I 62443

Dear Charity,

It has come to my atrenton that the painting trar FSG did for the park has becoine a source of controversy
for you. Fetihis dettsr sarve as notification thar T will pay for the two camping spots lor the 2016 scason that were
pazl of the agreement between FSG and Mil) Creek as it relates (o the trading of paint and scrvices for camping. My
fumily and ] have enjoyed Mill Creek For many yzars, and ac saddencd to sce 50 much negativity tmought to the
pork by @ few disgruntied individuals with nothing meie than ap axe (o grind, [ thank you fer allowing me and FSG
1o Be a part of something positive that you were trying to schicve in bnnging a frash Inok to what was a run-down
place 1n major necd of matnienance

Per our converaation and agreement t¢ paiot Yt remaining buildings this year, in offering to pay for our
camping for this seasen, this will terminate our agreerent for the painnng av well as the donatton of ndditiona! paint
and any fuwre donatiens. I wish you nothing but the bi.st as poy Uy to continue [ make improvements. T ask tha
you sinre this with your board, It is important that they knaw Row the negativity of 2 {ew 13 impacting the desire Lo
want to give back 1o a place os spezial 25 Mill Creck

To the Board

Your director hes tried tirelessly to make muh necded impravements aroend the park with limited staffing
and respurces, [ hope that she will continue to [ook fur ways to iinprove services and emenifizs for the future of yuur
customers, as they gre the anrcs Insing out here due to i few self-serving people whu have no clue how to engnge a
community. The approximate total of the pamnting that was to be done this year in exchange for 53,920 in camping.
is $10,800, at our cost for paint. In total, the park woud have received 323.703 in servicus in exchange for $7,840 in
camping, as T have sold oug bont, which is $15,863 wo the pood. It doese’t take a college graduats (¢ do that ipath.

I have na idea who initiawed this fnvolovs clzim for an investigation but 1t is doing nothing but tnking away
from the citors of Mill Creek. 1 can only imagine the good that could be done for the park. if your director eould
spend hur time and energy on implemenbng improveraeins instzad of wnsting, it on negative crap. 1 wish Charity and
Ml Crezk nothing but the best.

Cod Bless.

Clifford Allison

FSG Painters




Director’s Report

April 16, 2015

Financial Update

We continue to monitor our financial health, and are certainly in better condition than
ihis same time last year. When we compare the figures in Janet’s finance report, we are
up 98% over last year overall, and up 102% in Checking and 128% in Hi-Fi. Thisis a
significant success when compared to the anticipated financial status projected by Mark
Badasch last September. You may recall that he projected that we would be out of
money to operate by November, which would have required a loan to get through the
off-season. He also anticipated that we would need to obtain a loan in order to complete
the grant projects. With careful financial management, we managed o make it through
the off season and are nearing completion of the mountain bike project, all without
obtaining a loan to do so. Although we initially did not have the funds to provide the
funding to the community parks, if approved at this meeting, the last two of the grants
will be awarded. These are significant achievements, given the financial condition of the
District last August.

Work is underway on preparation of the budget, and | anticipate we will plan a finance

meeting by the end of the month. An initial draft will be sent out for review prior to our
meeting.

Website Update

Miller White, our website hosting company, is going out of business April 30. We have
begun working with Paul Robinson, who has served as our |T support since last fall, to
transition to a new webpage. This will benefit us financially in the end, as the service fee
for hosting is much lower. Paul has done a fantastic job in taking care of our needs in a
timely manner, so | do not anticipate any issues with the transition. The current website
will still function as the new one is created.

Lease Lot Update

Included in the board materials last month and again this month are the covenants
approved at the February meeting, with a couple of minor changes. Page 3,
Declaration was misspelled. Page 4, under the heading of Lot Tenant, “Association”
was removed. Page 9, fifth paragraph, "Association” was changed to “Owner’. Page
10, under the heading of Nuisances, “Association” was changed to "Owner”. Under the
heading of Waiver, “the Association” has been removed. Page 11, under the heading of

1]



Enforcement, “the Association” has been removed. These changes have been
incorporated into the updated covenants, as | felt that there was some confusion with

these terms. The revised Covenants need to be voted on so that these covenanis can
be filed with the plat.

We have had an inquiry about leasing a lot, and as soon as the covenants are filed, |
will meet with this individual to view the area. We will begin advertising as soon as we
have all the necessary documents in place.

L.ake Update

As noted above, Banning Engineering performed a required inspection on the dam on
March 20, along with a follow up inspection on the work completed to repair the dam.
They've noted minor items to follow-up on, such as re-grading and seeding of the
repaired area. I've been in touch with B&T Drainage, and once the ground is dry
enough, these areas will be addressed, and our maintenance team will address the
other items. (Inspection report is included in your board materials)

{ ake dock inspections have begun, and | will be contacting anyone with maintenance
issues, mowing concerns, or any other safety concerns. Also, application of riprap will
commence as soon as the ground is dry enough to drive the loader down. it is too
dangerous to do with a full load of riprap when the ground is unstable due to rain.
Moving forward, | would like to look into a conveyor system to make the process safer.
To date, we have a total of nine areas that are on the list to complete.

Staffing

The Gatehouse is now open daily, and the Fuel Dock will be open regular hours
beginning May 1, from 2 pm to 8 pm Monday through Thursday, and 8 am to 8 pm on
Friday, Saturday and Sunday. Current fuel price has been dropped to $3.49.

On Tuesday, April 7, | met with Gerrit Prince, our representative from PDRMA. The
original purpose of this meeting was to discuss the Dam repairs as well as the
inspection that was conducted on March 20, and to conduct our overall inspection,
discuss staffing, training, and any other needs.

A couple of points that came from the meeting is the need for someone to serve as our
safety coordinator. This role was formerly filled by the maintenance supervisor. With
spring here and the park open, we will begin transitioning some roles, and revising
responsibilities of others in an effort to better assist our patrons, as well as provide
adequate staffing with the fewer number of team members this season. | will be sitting
down with each team member over the next couple of weeks to discuss these changes,
conduct evaluations, and discuss additional planning with regard to budgets and
projects.

The maintenance supervisor position stili needs to be filled, and | anticipate that he/she
will take over much of what has been a shared responsibility the past several months.

2]~



(Approximately 50% of my time is spent on maintenance related items) Additionally, a
new org chart is being rolled out reflecting the changes in responsibilities.

Many members of our team have asked for a raise, and | have included this for
discussion on the agenda this week. The details of this request will be included under
separate cover and discussed during executive session.

Facility and Maintenance Updates

Improvements continue in the campground, as well as other areas around the park. All
pit privies have been painted on the outside, and painting has begun on the inside. The
shower house has been painted along with water posts, gates, and as many of you
have noticed, the administration building has a fresh coat of paint as well. This work
would not have been possible without the generosity of FSG Painting, who, at last count
had donated 105 gallons of commercial-grade paint, along with several members of
their team to complete these projects. The paint alone would have cost us more than

$4000 had we purchased it on our own, and the projects aren't complete, as there are
still picnic tables and other items to address.

To date, there has been approximately 340 ton of gravel donated to improve camping
sites, 100 of which was donated by Quality Lime. The park is coming along nicely, and
we are receiving many positive comments about the improvements. Although he is very
humble and doesn't wish to be recognized, Kent Waltz has devoted many personal
hours, approximately 120, in fact, along with the use of his tractor to complete this
project. Please take a moment to thank him when you see him for all of his hard work!

The playground improvement project is still on hold untii things dry up. Kent Waliz will
be working with us to complete this project as well.

Much work has been completed by volunieers. However, there are some needs that
cannot be fulfilled by volunteers. In my waork to overhaul our maintenance area, and to
develop more structure, procedures and guidelines, | pian to develop a list of
professionals that should be contacted for specific needs, such as electrical, plumbing,
HVAC, among others. My thought process behind this list is that they will have provided
us with a set rate schedule, including service fees, as well as provided documentation
confirming they are licensed, bonded and insured, paying prevailing wage, etc. This will
provide some guidance to our maintenance team when determining who to call.

| met with Dallas Richardson on Monday, April 14 to look at the road repairs needed in
the campground. | expect to have a report from him next week so that we can make
plans to move forward with completion of repairs. He is also going to make some
recommendations on needed repairs to the launch area. We will need fo contract these
repairs out when we are ready to complete the project.



Events and Activities

Many activities and events are planned for the season thanks to the help of Veda
Rankin, Charlene Floyd, Cortney Palardy, and Marilyn Harris. We had approximately
150 children here for the Easter egg hunt. Special thanks go to Commissioner Yargus
for serving as our Easter bunny! He did a great job with the kids, and | appreciate his
time in doing so.

Coming up on Aprii 25, there will be kite flying near the concession stand. A complete
list of events is included in your board packet. | sincerely appreciate all the time and
effort that our activities team has spent to organize these events.

The 3% of July planning is underway, and donations are at $6,450. We are continuing fo
work on the details for the events that weekend.

4|Page
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pae  03/10/2016

GARY SHEPARD PRESIDENT
(Mame of Signatory Party} {Tilley

do hereby state’

(1) Thati pay or supenvise the payment of the persons employed by

__ FSGPAINTERS ontre
that denng tne payroll penod commmencing on the

{Building or Work)
10TH day of APRIL 2815 16 APRIL 2015

all perscns employed on said project nave been paid the full weekly wages eamned, that no rebales have
been or will be made eiher directly or indirectly to or on behalf of sad

FSG PAINTERS

{Contractor or Subcontractor)

and ending the day of

from the fult

veekly wages earned by any persan and that no deductions have bean made either directly or indireclly

fiori the full wages eamed by any person, olher than permisgible deductions as defined in Requlations, Panl
3 (29 C.F.R. Subltille A}, issued by the Secretary of 1.abor under the Copeland Act, as amended 148 Slat. 948,
63 Slat. 108 72 Stat, 967; 76 Stat 357, 40 U,8.C. § 3145), and described below,

__ {2} That any payrolls othersmse under this contract reguired to be submated for the above period are
correct and complete, that the wage rates for iaborers or mechan.cs contained theremn are not less than the
e applicable wage rales contained in any wage determination incorporated nto the contract; thal the classiicalions
set forth lherein for each laborer or mechanic corfom with the vork he performed

(3} Tnat any apprentices employed in the above penod are duly regislered in a bona fide apprenliceship
program registered wilh a State apprenticaship agency recognized by the Bureau of Apprenliceship and
Traning, United States Departiment of Labor or if ia such recognized agency exsts in a State are regieterad
with the Bureau of Apprenliceship and Traming, Uniled States Bepartment of Labor

[4) That
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

O

— n addilion 1o tne basic hourly wage rates paid to 2ach laborer or mechanic listed in
the above referenced payroll payments of frnge benefits as hstedin the contract
have been or il be sade lo appropriate programs for the benefit of suen employees,
except as noler in secucn 4(¢) below

fb) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IM CASH

_H_ - Each labarer or mechanic fsled i the ahove referenced payioll bas been paid,
as indicated on the payroll, an amount nat Jess than the sum of the applicable
Basic houry wage rale plus the amcunl of the required finge benefits as listed
in the centract, excepl as noted i section 4(c) hetows

{c) CXCEPTIONS

EXCTEPYION iICRAFT} EXPLANATION

REMARKS

HAME AHD TITLE

GARY SHEPARD
PRESIDENT

THE WALLFUL FALSM-ICANION DR ARY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CCNTRACTOR GR
SUBCONTRALTOR T0O ChiL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION SLE SECTION 1001 OF THLE '8 AND SECTION 231 UF TITLE
3! OF 1HE UNITED 5TATES COCC



jmkraft
Highlight

jmkraft
Highlight


U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL

Wage and Hour Division {For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhd/fnrms/wh347instr him} R e s
Feesons are not iequired lo respond lo the collection of mifamnanon uniess & isplys a currently vatt OMB contro! pumber Rev Dec, 2008
HAMZOFCONTRACTOR [[/]  OR SUBCONTRACTGR [ HOORESS 4979 S ROBINSONM PL WEST TERRE HAUTE {N 47885 OMB No. 1235-0008
FSG PAINTERS mx—u;mm 02/28/2018
FAYROLL HO FOR WEEN ENDING PROJECT AND LOSATION PROJECT O CONTRACT 0,
04/02/2015 MILL CREEK
m i) v (4 DAY AHD DATE is) \6) n e
{8)
=1 o =
3 BLF[S|s|Mr]|w]n el -
HAKE AND IRDIMIDUAL IDERTIFYIRG HUMBER L 08 G GROSS [ TATH. . K VIAGER
(8.9 LAST SOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL, SECURITY mmm WORK [T BIO W NI 2 o ran AROUNT roLDiNG | STATE | ey 10TAL Pan
HUMBER; OF WORKER 222 CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED GAGH DAY HOURS  OF Pay EARNED FicA TAX OTHER _ IDEDUCTIONS | FOR WEEK
. [s7650
0 AR A2 | wew 2315 B 5h X650 323513 LRILLL R
F I g |ym = 2604 »w
9l
0 SRU4R 1§23 £33 77 $13 15 17500 $754 40 3297
B wim wt i | wae faie | 0 (4] 2450
Y .
o §Fh S | 30504 ] S1250 2RI 65 719 88
5] LEES R R LT MW.Q” in
s
o
s
[+]
O
s

While tompleticn of Fonr WH-347 15 pptional it manaatary kor covered copirastors and subooniractors peronTicg wink on Federally fnanced o A8515teG Construcon tonlacts 1o Tespond 16 e aformat on cofecuon contained n 28 C 7 R, §§ 1.7 5.5(a). The £opa'and Adt

(A0 US.C § 3145] contractors and sulcontacixs serlorming work on Fegarally faanced of assisied Consineton conlracis 10 "hungh weghly 3 slaiement vt (255428 1o the wages padl each emplayee gunttg the crecedng week.™ LS Depzdmen of Later (DOLY ragulatens al
280 F R 5.5(8)3HE) requee tontraciors to submil wuekly a opy of all payrolls 1o e Federal dgency contracing for or friancina tha censtuchon pitpecl 3ac tiy & syred “Stat # Of Comphatice™ ndcarng that the payrolls are comee: ann complete a: rach lanorer
o machanic has boen paid not lets than te propor Davis-Rason PHuvAlng wage 135 o 118 w0 perfunined DOL and e derl Contactag agencins reoe: wing s informaton tesdw the wfonmataon 1o detormmns that employres have feccived legely requied wages and finrge hanefits,

Public Burden Statemant

e vilinalé thates vall take an average of £5 manu'es o comalale tis colecuen MISING EME 127 (eViewan] IRSULIONS SRAMIMG easung Jais sourcas paikenng and nastanny e data nesdac a-g CoMmp UG 458 favaning e colechen efinformabon, | you have
afy CCMMEnis 12970 3ing these vs! MALRE of #ny Che: aspest of tus collccion hszing Suggest ons tor reduang Pug biten. sand tham 10 tha A0 1seia s Whgaand Hew Disson, U S, Dapartiment of | abad, Ko 34402, 200 Censbiuuon Avenua 1YY
vamnage O C 20210

[ower;


jmkraft
Highlight

jmkraft
Highlight

jmkraft
Highlight


Date 03/10/12016

GARY SHEPARD PRESIDENT
(Name of Signatory Party} {Tille)

do hereby stale:

(1) That | pay or supervise the paymun! of the persons employed by

_ FSGPAINTERS e

(Contracior or Sstbeantracior)

MILL CREEK thal during the payroll penod commencing an lhe
{Buitding ar Work)
27TH tay of March 25 ending the 2 day of APRIL - 2018 .

all persons employed on said project have been pad the full weekly wages eamed ihal no rebates hava
veen of will be made either direclly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

FSG PAINTERS

{Contractor or Subconliracior)

from the full

weekly wages earned by any person and that no deductions have been mane either directly or indirecily

from the (ull wages earmed by any person other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations. Part
3 {28 C.F.R. Subtile A} issued by the Secrelary of Labor under the Copaland Acl as amended (48 Star. d4a,
61 Stat. 108, 72 Stal. 967 76 Stal 357 40U S C. § 3145} and described below

{2) That any payrolis othervise under this contract reguired tu be submitiad for the above perod are
cofrect and complete thal the wage rates far laborers or mechamcs contained therem are not less than the
applicable wage rates contained in 2ny wage determination incorporated into the contract, that the classifieations
set forth therews for each laborer or machanic confonm wath the work he performed

(2) That any apprentices employed in the above penod are duly registesed i a bona fize apprenliceship
pregram registered with a Stale apprenticesh p agency recogmzed by the Bureau of Apprenticeshp and
Traning. Uniled States Department of Labar. of if no such recogrized agancy exists in a Slate ara registered
+ith the Buieau of Apprenticeship and Traning. United States Depaniment of Lzbar

(4] Tnat
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANE FUNDS. OR PROGRAMS

O

= inagdition 1o lhe tasic hourdy wage rales pad to each fabarer or mechamc Lsled n
the above referenced payroll, payments of fnnge benefts as listedin the con'ract
have been or wil be made to appropnale programs for the henefil of such employees,
exzepl as noted in Seclion 4i¢) balow

b} WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IM CASH

D Each laborer or mechamc fisted in the above teferencea payroll has bean pad
as mdicaled on the gayroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable
baslc hourly wage rate plus the amaunt of the required fnnge benelts as lislied
in the contract. excepl as nctea in sechon 4(c) below.

{€} EXCEPTIONS

EZCEPTIUN (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

RENARKE

HAME AMD TITLE

GARY SHEPARD
PRESIDENT

THE WHLLFUL FALSIFICATION OF AtlY GF SHE ABOVE ST
SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE
21 OF THE UNSTED STATES COLE.

o 3 c K Cie
SECTION 100 OF TIELE 18 AND SECTIGH 731 OF TITLE
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Clark County Prevailing Wage for July 2015 Page 1 of 4

JJ ¥
Clark County Prevailing Wage for July 2015
{See expl ton of columa headings at of wages)
Trade Name RG TYP C Base FRMAN M-F>8 OSA OSH H/W Pensn Vac Trng ‘\d??
ASBESTOS ABT-GEN BLD 30.490 31.740 1.5 1.5 2.0 6.300 12.98 0.000 0.900 .
ASBESTOS ABT-MEC BLD 22.000 23.000 1.5 1.5 2.0 6.700 6.350 0.000 0.650
BOILERMAKER BLD 33.340 35.840 1.5 1.5 2.0 7.070 21.53 1.250 0.400 ZC://
BRICK MASON BLD 29.810 31.310 2.0 2.0 2.0 7.200 10.61 0.000 0.850
CARPENTER BLD 31,700 33.950 1.3 1.5 2.0 8.000 14.15 0.000 0.520
CARPENTER HWY 32.100 33.85%0 1.5 1.5 2.0 8.000 14.15 0.000 0.520
CEMENT MASON BLD 31.010 32.760 1.5 1.5 2.0 7.200 9.450 0.000 0.500
CEMENT MASON HWY 31.630 33.130 1.5 1.5 2.0 7.200 9.050 0.000 0.500
CERAMIC TILE FNSHER BLD 29.580 0.000 1.5 1.5 2.0 7.200 6.200 0.000 0.000 —~
COMM SYSTEMS TECH BLD 26,850 29.550 1.5 1.5 2.0 5.850 5.690 0,000 0.290
ELECTRIC PWR EQMT 0P ALL 1 38.010 0.000 1.5 1.5 2.0 5.760 10.64 0.000 0.380
ELECTRIC PWR EQMT OF ALL 2 33.940 0.000 1.5 1.5 2.0 5.760 9.510 0.000 0.340 s
ELECTRIC PWR GRNDMAN ALL 27.970 0.000 1.5 1.5 2.0 5.760 7.830 0.000 0.280 i
ELECTRIC PWR LINEMAN ALL 47.620 50.830 1.5 1.5 2.0 5.760 13.33 0.000 0.480
ELECTRICIAN BLD 35,020 37.470 1.5 1.5 2.0 6.620 9.980 0.000 0.360
ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTOR BLD 41.690 46.900 2.0 2.0 2.0 13.57 14.21 3.340 0.600
GLAZIER BLD 25.860 27.360 1.5 1.5 2.0 6.410 6.410 0.000 0.400
HT/FROST INSULATOR BLD 31.230 32.230 1.5 1.5 2.0 5.790 9.960 0.000 0.250
IRON WORKER ALL 30.390 33.430 1.5 1.5 2.0 6.850 12.20 0.000 0.350
LABORER BLD 27.990 29.240 1.5 1.5 2.0 6.300 12.98 0.000 0.800
LABORER HWY 29.550 30.550 1.5 1.5 2.0 6.300 13.28 0.000 0.800
LATHER BLD 31.700 33.9850 1.5 1.5 2.0 B8.000 14.15 0.000 0.520
MACHINIST BLD 45.350 47.850 1.5 1.5 2.0 7.260 8.950 1.850 0.000
MARBLE FINISHERS BLD 29.580 0.000 1.5 1.5 2.0 7.200 8.200 0.000 0.000
MARBLE MASON BLD 31.080 0,000 1.5 1.5 2.0 7.200 8.550 0.000 ¢.000
MILLWRIGHT BLD 31.060 33.310 1.5 1.5 2.0 8.000 15.25 0.000 0.520
MILLWRIGHT HWY 33.060 34.810 1.5 1.5 2.0 8.000 15.67 0.000 0.520
OPERATING ENGINEER ALL 1 38.600 0.000 1.5 1.5 2.0
OPERATING ENGINEER ALL 24.750 0.000 1.5 1.5 2.0
OPERATING ENGINEER 39.600 .000 1.5 1.5 2.0

.0 8.000 14.15 0.000 0.520

PILEDRIVER HWY 33.100 34.850

1.5 1.5 2

PIPEFITTER ALL 36.520 39.260 1.5 1.5 2.0 6.650 6.630 0.000 0.610
PLASTERER BLD 31.000 33.000 1.5 1,5 2.Q 7.200 10.77 0.000 0.500
PLUMBER ALL 36.520 39.260 1.5 1.5 2.0 6.650 6.630 0.000 0.610
ROCFER BLD 29.950 31.450 1.5 1.5 2.0 9.250 8.400 0.000 0.240
SHEETMETAL WORKER BLD 31.390 32.860 1.5 1.5 2,0 7.350 7.690 0.000 1.080
SPRINKLER FITTER BLD 37.120 39.870 1.5 1.5 2.0 8.420 8.500 0.000 0.350
STONE MASON BLD 29.810 31.310 2.0 2.0 2.0 7.200 10.61 0.000 0.850
TRy ATIT ->NOT IN EFFECT ALL 29.550 30.550 1.5 1.5 2.0 6.300 10.34 0.000 0.800
TERRAZZO FINISHER BLD 29.580 0.000 1.5 1.5 2.0 7.200 B8.200 0.000 0.000
TERRAZZ0 MASON BLD 31.080 0.000 1.5 1.5 2.0 7.200 B8.550 0.000 0.000
TILE LAYER BLD 30.700 32.950 1.5 1.5 2.0 8.000 13.65 0.000 0.520
TILE MASON BLD 31.080 0.000 1.5 1.5 2.0 7.200 8.550 0.000 0.000
TRUCK DRIVER ALL 1 28.855 0.000 1.5 1.5 2.0 9,300 2.900 0.000 0.250
TRUCK DRIVER ALL 2 29.355 0.000 1.5 1.5 2.0 9.300 2.500 0.000 0.250
TRUCK DRIVER ALL 3 29.555 0.000 1.5 1.5 2.0 9.300 2.5800 0.000 0.250
TRUCK DRIVER ALL 4 29.B05 0.000 1.5 1.5 2.0 9.300 2.900 0.000 0.250
TRUCK DRIVER ALL 5 30.55% 0.000 1.5 1.5 2.0 9,300 2.900 0.000 0.250
TRUCK DRIVER 0&C 1 23.160 0.000 1.5 1.5 2.0 9,300 2.900 0.000 0.250
TRUCK DRIVER 0&C 2 23.480 0.000 1.5 1.5 2,0 9.300 2.900 0.000 0.250
TRUCK DRIVER 0&C 3 23.640 0.000 1.5 1.5 2.0 9.300 2.900 0.000 0,250
TRUCK DRIVER 0&C 4 23.840 0.000 1.5 1.5 2.0 9.300 2.900 0.000 0.250
TRUCK DRIVER 0&C 5 24.440 0.000 1.5 1.5 2.0 9.300 2.900 0.000 0.250
TUCKPOINTER BLD 29.810 31.310 2.0 2.0 2.0 7.200 10.61 0.000 0.850
Legend:

RG (Regicn)

TYP {Trade Type - All,Highway,Building, Floating,0il & Chip,Rivers)

C (Clasa)

Base (Bagse Wage Rate)

FRAMRN {Fereman Rate)

M-F>B {07 reguired for amy hour greater than 8 worked each day, Mon through Fri.
OSA  (Overtime (OT} is required for every hour worked on Saturday)

OSH  {Overtime is required for every hour worked en Sunday and Hollidays)

https://www.illinois.gov/idol/Laws-Rules/fCONMED/rates/201 5/july/CLARK999.htm 4/12/2017
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[ Print Form '

ILLINOIS PREVAILING WAG
Prevailing Wage Act (820 ILCS

REFERENCE COMPLAINT FORM

Preference Act (30 ILCS 570/1-7)

COMPLAINANT INFORMATION
ALLEGED VIOLATION: [X PREVAILING WAGE ACT r' CITIZENS PREFERENCE ACT

FAILURE TO POST PREVAILING WAGE RATES Q E F E VE D
I i

ORGANIZATION: MAQ 21 2016 ]

ADDRESS _ BRI paiis J'r _
eIy GEREZL0r . STAT-:_ znpcom-

DAY PHONE # _ FAX & OTHER #

I_ CONTRACTOR/PROJECT INFORMATION
NA-I\;IE— OF COMPANY: FSG Painters, LLC
OWNER Clifford Allison - e [X GENERAL CONTRACTOR [ SUB-CONTRACTOR
ADDRESS: 4979 South Robinson Place - _ semse _eemenec sy e gt
CI1Y: West Terre Haute STATE IN ZIP CODL: 47885
DAY PHONE #  §12-533-0111 FAX # OTHER #
NIA COUNTY. Clark
LOCATION OF PROJECT: 20482 N Park Entrance Road
CITY Marshall _ STATE: IL 2iP CODE 92441
IS WORK CURRENTLY BEING DONE NOW? YES  [X NO IF NO, ENTER TIME COMPLETED: April 16, 2015

DATE OF SITE VISITISY:  n/a

NATURI OF PROJICT. painting park buildings and equipment

NUMBFR OF WORKERS OBSERVED CLASSIFICATIONS PAINTER -
DESCRIBL WORK BEING PERFORMED DURING SITE VISIT (Use additional page if needed)

PUBLIC BODY INFORMATION

FURIIC BOY:  Clark County Park District ADMINISTRATOR: Charity Murphy

ADDRFSS 20482 N. Park Entrance Road ] - - -

ITY: Marshall STATE IL ZIP CODE. 62441
DAY PHONE #  247-822-3700 FAX # OTHER # .

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION

EMPLOYEE INTERVIEWS SHOULD BE SUBMITTED WITH THIS FORM WHENEVER POSSIBLE
PLEASE CHECK THE BOX IDENTIFYING THE INFORMATION SUBMITTED WITH YOUR CLAIM

[T EMPLOYFE INTERVIEWS [ CHECK STUBS I PICTURES/IVIDEO
[T RIDDING RF-PORTS ¢ PUBLIC BODY DOCUMENTS [ SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATE SEARCE!
™ PROJECT MANAGER REPORTS MINUTES FROM MEETINGS [T NEWS ARTICLES

[ OTHER Certified Payroll documents submitted to public body.

o 316/ %

Signature




tlinois Department of Labor
900 South Spring Street RE C E lVE D
Springfield, IL 62704-2725

MAR 21 2016

March 16, 2016 B
BEFARTIIENT CF LABOR
GENERAL QFFICE

Re: Prevailing Wage Act Complaint
To whom it may concern,
I am filing the attached complaint for the following reasons:

1.) These forms were filed with the public body 11 months after the completion of the
project (See date on forms), and only after much debate, lawsuit, and settiement did |
finally receive them under the Freedom of Information Act.

2.) The forms are the incorrect format as required under the lllinois Prevailing Wage Act.

3.) The forms filed indicate that fringe benefits were not paid to the painters, therefore
they were not paid prevailing wages as required under the lllinois Prevailing Wage Act.

4.) The public body appears to have failed to notify the contractor, FSG Painters LLC, that
prevailing wage was required on the project.

| developed concerns when |, as a concerned citizen, was told by someone who was employed
by the Clark County Park District, that despite the company FSG Painters, LLC being paid in free park
services, the Director of the Clark County Park District, Charity Murphy, was claiming they were
volunteering their services and donating some paint. They were given approximately $4000 in free park
services and were paid nothing else in the form of cash or check from the Clark County Park District. The
services provided by FSG Painters, LLC were not discussed by the Clark County Park District Board and
nor was their payment in free park services. Attached you will find an itemized listing from FSG Painters,
LLC that was provided by the Clark County Park District through the Freedom of Information Act that
exhibits that the project was, in fact, a public body project falling under the Prevailing Wage Act.

Respectfully Submitted,






